BIDDER'S PROPOSAL

FOR THE DESERT VIEW AVENU DESERT HOT SPRINGS, CALIFORNI		N THE CITY OF
	Date DEC. 17,	20_18
To the City Council of the City of Desert Hot Springs:		

The Undersigned hereby declares:

(a) That the only persons or parties interested in this proposal as principals are the following:

COREY KIRSCHNER ~ CEO/PRESIDENT

(If the bidder is a corporation, give the name of the corporation and the name of its president, secretary, treasurer, and manager. If a co-partnership, give the name under which the co-partnership does business, and the names and addresses of all co-partners. If an individual, state the name under which the contract is to be drawn.)

- (b) That this bid proposal is made without collusion with any person, firm or corporation.
- (c) That he has carefully examined the location of the proposed work and has familiarized himself with all of the physical and climatic conditions, and makes this bid proposal solely upon his own knowledge.
- (d) That by submitting this Bidder's Proposal, he acknowledges receipt and knowledge of the contents of those communications sent by the City of Desert Hot Springs to him at the address furnished by him to the City of Desert Hot Springs when this bid proposal form was obtained.
- (e) That he has carefully examined the specifications, both general and detail, and the drawings attached hereto, and communications sent to him as aforesaid, and makes this bid proposal in accordance therewith.
- (f) That, if this bid proposal is accepted he will enter into a written contract for the performance of the proposed work with the City of Desert Hot Springs.

BIDDER'S PROPOSAL

(g) That he proposes to enter into such contributions work actually done thereunder the prices shown in the agreed that the quantities set forth are but estimates, an actual quantities whatever they may be.	attached schedule. It is understood and			
Accompanying this bid proposal is a certified or cashier's check or bidder's bond, payable to the order of the City of Desert Hot Springs in the sum of BIDDER'S BOND DOLLARS (\$\frac{N/A}{}\) Said bidder's bond has been duly executed by the undersigned bidder and by a financially sound surety company authorized to transact business in this state.				
It is understood and agreed that should the bid contract to enter into the contract and furnish acceptable cash, check, or bidder's bond, shall become the property this contract is entered into and said bonds are furnishe check or cash shall be returned to the undersigned, or bidder's bond.	e surety bonds, then the proceeds of said of the City of Desert Hot Springs, but if d, or if the bid is not accepted then said			
2890 EAST LA CRESTA AVE	714.632.6699			
Address of Bidder	Telephone of Bidder			
ANAHEIM, CA 92806 City Zip Code	Signature of Bidder COREY KIRSCHNER			
	CEO/PRESIDENT			

BID PROPOSAL FORM

Desert View Avenue Street Improvement Project IN THE CITY OF DESERT HOT SPRINGS

TO THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DESERT HOT SPRINGS, CALIFORNIA

The undersigned as bidder declares that he has carefully examined the location of the proposed work, that he has examined the Special Provisions and read the accompanying instructions to bidders, and hereby proposes and agrees, if the bid proposal is accepted, to furnish all materials and do all work required to complete the said work in accordance with the said Standard Specifications, Special Provisions, Technical Specifications, and Project Plans in the time and manner therein prescribed for the unit price set forth in the following schedule:

ITEM	EST.			
NO.	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1.	1 LS	Mobilization for the lump sum price of Thirty thousand and cisht hundred Eighty cents. Seventy-seven dollars. Sevents (words)	Lump Sum	\$ <u>30,877</u> .80
2.	1 LS	Traffic Control for the lump sum price of Forty-one thousand dollars. Zero Cents (words)	Lump Sum	\$ <u>41,000.00</u>
3.	1 LS	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPP) and Fugitive Dust Control (PM-10) for the lump sum price of		
		Zero Cents (words)	Lump Sum	\$ <u>5,000.00</u>

4.	1 LS	Clear and Grub / Grading for The lump sum price of Thy five thousand dollars Zero Cents (words)	Lump Sum	\$ <u>55,000.</u> 00
5.	250 CY	Sawcut/Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Asphalt Berm, And/or Asphalt Rolled Curb Sixty Six dollars Zero Cents	\$ 66.00	\$ <u>16,500.00</u>
		(words)	Ψ <u>Ου, συ</u>	\$ (10,000 P
6.	250 CY	Remove and Dispose of Existing 0.75' of AC and/or Subgrade Sixty Six Julians. Zero Cents	\$ 66.00	\$ <u>16,500.00</u>
		(words)	\$ <u>06.00</u>	<u> </u>
7.	60 LF	Remove Existing Curb & Gutter		
		Zeno cents (words)	\$ <u>40.00</u>	\$2,400.00
8.	250 SF	Remove Existing Sidewalk		
		Zero Cents (words)	\$ 6.00	\$ <u>1,500.00</u>
9.	1,200 Tons	Construct 1.5" Asphalt Concrete Pavement Overlay Eighty dollars		
		Zero Cents (words)	\$ <u>80.00</u>	\$ <u>96,000</u> .00

10.	15,200 SF	Construct 3" Asphalt Concrete Pavement over 0.5' Class Type II Base over Compacted Subgrade Two dollars and PPH cents		
		(words)	\$ <u>2.50</u>	\$ 38,000.00
11.	4,650 LF	Construct PCC Curb & Gutter Thenty one dollars.		
		Zero Cents (words)	\$ <u>21.00</u>	\$ <u>97,650</u> .00
12.	16,500 SF	Construct 4" Thick PCC Sidewalk For dollars and Fifty cents.		
		(words)	\$ 4.50	\$ <u>74,250,00</u>
13.	6,300 SF	Construct PCC Driveway Pad Seven dollars		
		Zero Cents (words)	\$ 7.00	\$ <u>44,100.</u> 00
14.	500 SF	Construct AC Driveway Pad Ino Wlars and Fifty cents.		
		(words)	\$ 2.50	\$ <u>1,250.0</u> 0
15.	11,500 SF	Remove Existing PCC Driveway and/or Pad Three dollars and twenty five cert	ኔ .	
			\$ 3.25	\$ 37,375,00
		(words)		1

16.	745 SF	Remove Existing AC Driveway and/or Pad Collars.		
		Zero Cents (words)	<u>\$ 4,00</u>	\$2,980.00
17.	4,850 SF	Construct New PCC ADA Driveway Approach N'ne dellar.		
		Zero Centre (words)	\$ 9.00	\$ <u>43,650</u> .00
18.	50 SY	Edge Grind for Smooth Join		
		Zew Cents (words)	\$ <u>40.00</u>	\$ <u>2,000.00</u>
19.	7 EA	Adjust Water Cover to Grade Eight hundred dollars.		
		Zero Cents (words)	<u>\$ 300. 00</u>	\$ 5,600.00
20.	8 EA	Adjust Sewer Manhole Frame And Cover to Grade Eight hudged dollars.		
		Zero Cents (words)	\$ <u>700.00</u>	\$ 6,400.00
21.	8 EA	Construct New PCC ADA Curb Ramp see thousand for hindred dellars,		
	7	(words)	\$ <u>3,400,0</u> 0	\$ 27, 200.00
22.	20 EA	Relocate Street Sign ne hundred P: Fty dollars,		
	7	Cero Cents (words)	<u>\$ \50.00</u>	\$ <u>3,000.</u> 00

23.	45 SF	Remove and Reconstruct PCC Walkway Thirteen dollars		
		Zero Cents. (words)	\$ 13.00	\$ 535.00
24.	1 LS	Remove/Relocate Existing Pavers (Coordinate w/ Homeowner) Ten thousand dollars.		
		Zero Cents	\$ 10.000.00	\$ 10,000.00
25.	120 LF	(words) Remove / Relocate Existing Fence Fifty dollars		,
		Zero Cents (words)	\$_50.00	\$ 6,000.00
26.	55 LF	Remove / Relocate Existing Block Wall Two hundred dollars.		
		Zero Cents (words)	\$ <u>200.00</u>	\$ <u>\\\</u> 000.00
27.	3 EA	Adjust MSWD Utility to Grade Eight hundred dollars.		
		Zero Cents (words)	\$ <u>\$00.00</u>	\$ 2,400.00
28.	6 EA	Install Stop Bar & Legend One hundred fifty dollars.		
		Zero Cents (words)	\$ <u>\\$0</u> .00	\$ 900.00
29.	5 EA	Install Blue Retroreflective Raised Pavement Marker Fiften dollars	ck	
		Zero Cents.	(5.00	675 AM
		(words)	\$ +5.	\$ <u>75.00</u>

30.	4 EA	Install "STOP" Legend		
		Scienty Six dollars, Zero Cents. (words)	s 76.00	\$ 304.00
31.	3 EA	Install "AHEAD" Legend Seventy Six dollars. Zero Cents (words)	<u>\$ 76.00</u>	<u>\$ 228.00</u>
32.	1,250 LF	Install 12" Yellow Thermoplastic Crosswalk Four dollars and thenty Cen (words)	ts. \$ 4. 20	<u>\$ 5, 250.00</u>
33.	1,795 LF O	Install Double Yellow Centerline Stripe The dollar and Seventy Six Cents. (words)	<u>\$ 1.76</u>	\$ 3, 159 .20
34.	23 EA	Install Traffic Sign on New Post o hundred Sixty six dollars. Zero Cents (words)	\$ <u>266.00</u>	\$ <u>6,113.0</u> 0
35.	23 EA	Paint Bicycle Lane Arrow & Bike Lane Symbol Seventy Six dollars. Zero Cents (words)	<u>\$ 76.00</u>	\$ <u>\</u> \ <u>748.</u> 00

TOTAL BID Six hundred ninety - six thousand dollars. Zero Cents. (words) \$ 696,000.00

The undersigned further agrees that in case of default in executing the required contract, with necessary bonds, within ten (10) days, not including Sundays and legal holidays, after having received notice that the contract has been awarded and is ready for signature, the proceeds of the security accompanying his bid proposal shall become the property of the City of Desert Hot Springs, and this bid proposal and the acceptance thereof may be considered null and void.

opinigo, and and old proposal and the deceptuates are deceptually and the deceptuates are deceptually and the deceptual and th
Signature of bidder COREY KIRSCHNER ~ CEO/PRESIDENT (If an individual, so state. If a firm or co-partnership, state the firm name and give the names of all individual co-partners composing the firm. If a corporation, state legal name of corporation also names of president, secretary, treasurer and manager thereof.)
ONYX PAVING COMPANY INC.
COREY KIRSCHNER ~ CEO/PRESIDENT
ANTHONY STEEN ~ CFO
2890 E. LA CRESTA AVE., ANAHEIM, CA 92806
Business Address 714.632.6699
Telephone Number
Dated: